authorizing the Mayor to execute a Project Specific Agreement regarding striping 
various public roadways, made pursuant to a Master Road and Bridge Interlocal 
Maintenance Agreement between the City of Seagoville and Dallas County in an amount 
not to exceed Six Thousand Ninety Dollars and Zero Cents ($6090.00); and providing for 
an effective date (Community Development Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Project Specific Agreement with Dallas 
approves striping of various roadways in Seagoville.  

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the Mayor to 
execute a Project Specific Agreement regarding striping various public roadways, made 
pursuant to a Master Road and Bridge Interlocal Maintenance Agreement between the City of 
Seagoville and Dallas County in an amount not to exceed Six Thousand Ninety Dollars and 
Zero Cents ($6090.00); and providing for an effective date – Magill, seconded by Howard; 
motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

15. Discussion concerning new law on exterior building materials (City Attorney) 

Mayor Childress stated this item was discussed during Work Session.